Home » LINEAR TECHNOLOGY » LINEAR TECHNOLOGY DC2088A DC Converter with Power System
Management Instruction Manual
DEMO MANUAL DC2088A
High Density LTC3880
Step-Down DC/DC Converter with
Power System Management
Contents [ hide
1  DESCRIPTION

CAP., X5R, 0.22µF, 16V, 20%,
0402 TDK, C1005X5R1C224M
10 1 C23 CAP., X7R, 1nF, 25V, 10%, 040
2 AVX, 04023C102KAT2A
11 1 C24 CAP., NPO, 100pF,25V, 10%, 0
402 AVX,04023A101KAT2A
12 1 C25 CAP., X5R, 10nF, 25V, 10%, 04
02 AVX, 04023D103KAT2A
13 2 L1, L2 INDUCTOR, SMT POWER IN
D. 0.16µH COILCRAFT., XAL7070-161ME
14 1 Q1 TRANS GP SS PNP 40V SOT-
23 ON SEMI MMBT3906LT1G
15 1 Q3 MOSFET P-CH 20V, 0.58A, S
OT-23 VISHAY, TP0101K-T1-E3
16 6 R2, R11, R12, R16, R17
, R30 RES., CHIP, 0, 1%, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW04020000Z0ED
17 4 R1, R13, R36, R66 RES., CHIP, 0, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0EA
18 2 R3, R15 RES., CHIP, 10, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060310R0FKEA
19 2 R7, R19 RES., CHIP, 10k, 1%, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW040210K0FKED
20 5 R18, R20, R22, R24, R3
9 RES., CHIP, 10k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060310K0FKEA
21 1 R6 RES., CHIP, 1, 1%, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW04021R00FKED
22 4 R8, R9, R25, R27 RES., CHIP, 825, 1%, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402825RJNED
23 1 R14 RES., CHIP, 6.81k, 1%, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW04026K81FKED
24 1 R23 RES., CHIP, 20k, 1%, 0402 VISHAY,CRCW040220K0FKED
25 1 R28 RES., CHIP, 17.8k, 1%, 0402 VISHAY,CRCW040217K8FKED
26 1 R31 RES., CHIP, 16.2k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060316K2FKEA
27 1 R33 RES., CHIP, 24.9k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060324K9FKEA
28 1 R34 RES., CHIP, 4.32k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06034K32FKEA
29 1 R40 RES., CHIP, 15.8k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060315K8FKEA
30 2 U1, U3 IC, HIGH FREQUENCY DrMO
S MOUDLE FAIRCHILD, FDMF6823A
31 1 U2 IC, LTC3880EUJ, QFN 6mm ´
6mm LTC., LTC3880EUJ#PBF

Y REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
10 1 D1 LED GREEN S-GW TYPE SM
D ROHM, SML-010FTT86L
11 1 D2 LED RED S-TYPE GULL WIN
G SMD ROHM, SML-010VTT86L
12 1 D3 DIODE, SCHOTTKY, SOD-323 CENTRAL CMDSH-3TR
13 1 Q2 MOSFET SPEED SRS 30V 30
A LFPAK RENESAS, RJK0305DPB-00#J0
14 1 Q3 MOSFET P-CH 20V 0.58A SO
T-23 VISHAY, TP0101K-T1-E3
15 1 Q5 MOSFET N-CH 60V 115MA S
OT-23 FAIRCHILD, 2N7002A-7-F
16 7 R54-R60 RES., CHIP, 0, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0EA
17 1 R51 RES., CHIP, 10, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060310R0FKEA
18 2 R38, R48 RES., CHIP, 10k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060310K0FKEA
19 2 R43, R44, RES., CHIP, 100k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KFKEA
20 1 R10 RES., CHIP, 30, 1%, 2512 VISHAY, CRCW251230R0FKEA
21 0 R21, R62, R63 (OPT) RES., 0402
22 0 R4, R5, R26, R29, R32,
R35 (OPT) RES., 0603
23 0 R47 (OPT) RES., 0805
24 1 R37 RES., CHIP, 200, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603200RFKEA
25 1 R41 RESISTOR .010Ω 1W, 1% 251
2 PANASONIC, ERJ-M1WSF10MU
26 1 R42 RES., CHIP, 127, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603127RFKEA
27 2 R45, R46 RES., CHIP, 4.99k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06034K99FKEA
28 1 R49 RES., CHIP, 6.19k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06036K19FKEA
29 1 R50 RES., CHIP, 3.4k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06033K40FKEA
30 2 R52, R53 RES., CHIP, 2k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06032K00FKEA
31 1 U4 IC, SERIAL EEPROM MICROCHIP 24LC025-I/ST
32 1 U5
IC, LT3029IMSE, MSOP, 16 PI
N LTC., LT3029IMSE#PBF